Specifications
SKU: BOLSM90T
Description: Surface Mount Bollard 90mm x 900mm - Timber
Look
Material: Galvanised Steel
Finish: Timber Look Coating
Finish Material:
Heat wood grain transfer film
- Substrate: PET (polyester) plastic film
- Pattern layer: Environmentally friendly printing ink
- Bonding layer: Hot-melt thermal transfer adhesive
Diameter: 90mm
Height: 900mm
Base Plate:
225mm diameter x 8mm thick
4 mounting holes (16mm diameter)
Wall Thickness: 3mm
Fixings: 4 x mounting bolts included
Warranty: 12 months standard warranty
PRODUCT
INFORMATION SHEET
www.safetyxpress.com.au 1300 049 246
Surface Mount 90mm x 900mm Bollard -
Timber Look
Ideal Applications:
Parks, gardens, and natural surroundings
Urban streetscapes and pedestrian zones
Retail precincts and shopping areas
Educational campuses and landscaped sites
Residential driveways and shared zones
Hospitality outdoor areas
Public walkways and trails
Heritage and eco-sensitive sites
www.safetyxpress.com.au 1300 049 246
Designed to meet both safety and aesthetic requirements, this 90mm galvanised steel
bollard features a realistic timber-look coating, offering the natural appearance of wood with
the strength and durability of steel. Ideal for projects where visual appeal is just as
important as performance.
PRODUCT
INSTALLATION GUIDE
www.safetyxpress.com.au 1300 049 246
Tools Required:
1.Read all instructions carefully before beginning installation.
2.Mark the placement of the bollard.
3. If installing multiple bollards, mark a straight line on the ground to ensure accurate alignment.
4.Drill guide holes using a hammer drill.
5.  Drill through each hole in the bollard base to mark the surface, indicating where to continue drilling.
6.Remove the bollard and clean the area by brushing or vacuuming away any dust and debris.
7.Drill to full depth by continuing each guide hole to suit the length of your fixings.
8. Insert plugs (if applicable).
9. If using plastic plugs, place them into the drilled holes and tap them in with a hammer.
10.Position the bollard over the holes.
11. Align correctly, insert the fixings, and secure them by screwing or hammering into place.
12.Tighten fixings using a socket or appropriate tool (ensure not to over tighten.)
Installation:
Surface Mount 90mm x 900mm Bollard -
Timber Look
Hammer drill
        14mm drill bit for M10 coach screws OR
        10mm drill bit for M10 concrete screw anchors
Fixing kit (included)
Correct sized socket
Hammer
Hand broom or industrial vacuum
Personal Protective Equipment
For further assistance, please contact the Safety Xpress team on 1300 049 246 or sales@safetyxpress.com.au, or
you can refer to our website.
	Surface Mount 90mm x 900mm Bollard - Timber Look
	Surface Mount Bollard 90mm x 900mm - Timber Look